Pursuant to LR IA 10-3, the United States of America respectfully requests that this honorable Court permit Edward D. McCutcheon to practice before this honorable Court in all matters relating to the above-captioned case.

24

25

Doc. 4

1	Mr. McCutcheon is an attorney with the United States Securities and Exchange
2	Commission, an agency of the federal government. Mr. McCutcheon is a member in good
3	standing of the Bar of Florida, Bar No. 683841.
4	The following contact information is provided to the Court:
5	Edward D. McCutcheon, Esq. U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission
6	801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1800 Miami, Florida 33131
7	Phone: 305-982-6300 Fax: 305-536-4154
8	Email: mccutcheone@sec.gov
9	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that an order be issued allowing
10	Edward D. McCutcheon to practice before this honorable Court.
11	DATED this 7th day of March 2012.
12	Respectfully submitted,
13	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
14	/s/ Blaine T. Welsh
15	BLAINE T. WELSH Assistant United States Attorney
16	Assistant Office States Attorney
17	
18	
19	IT IS SO ORDERED:
20	
21	Jeorge Foley Jr.
22	GEORGE FOLEY, GR. United States Magistrate Judge
23	DATED: March 8, 2012
24	_ : ; •, _ • •, _ • •
25	